In the Supreme Court of the United States

Michael C. Turzai, Speaker of the Pennsylvania House of Representatives, et al., Applicants,

v.

League of Women Voters of Pennsylvania, et al., Respondents.

On Emergency Application for Stay Pending Appeal to the Supreme Court of the United States

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF, MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF ON 8 1/2 BY 11 INCH PAPER, AMICUS BRIEF FOR MIKE KELLY, SCOTT PERRY, GLENN THOMPSON, RYAN COSTELLO, PATRICK MEEHAN, BILL SHUSTER, TOM MARINO, LOU BARLETTA, KEITH ROTHFUS, CHARLES DENT, and LLOYD SMUCKER AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANTS

> To the Honorable Samuel A. Alito Jr. Associate Justice of the United States and Circuit Justice for the Third Circuit

Matthew H. Haverstick Counsel of Record Mark E. Seiberling Joshua J. Voss KLEINBARD LLC 1650 Market Street, 46th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: (215) 568-2000 Fax: (215) 568-0140 mhaverstick@kleinbard.com mseiberling@kleinbard.com jvoss@kleinbard.com Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF 1
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF ON 8½ X 11 INCH PAPER
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE
ARGUMENT
I. THIS COURT SHOULD STAY THE PCO OF THE STATE COURT BECAUSE, ABSENT SUCH A STAY, AMICI MEMBERS AND PENNSYLVANIA VOTERS WHO HAVE ENGAGED IN THE POLITICAL PROCESS IN REASONABLE RELIANCE ON THE CURRENT DISTRICTS WILL BE IRREPARABLY HARMED
II. THE EQUITIES OF THIS CASE MILITATE IN FAVOR OF STAYING THE DECISION OF THE STATE COURT
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	10
Butcher v. Bloom, 203 A.2d 556 (Pa. 1964)	
Eu v. San Francisco Cty. Democratic Cent. Comm., 489 U.S. 214 (1989)	10
Hollingsworth v. Perry, 558 U.S. 183 (2010)	8, 16
League of Women Voters of Pa. v. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, No. 159 MM 2017 (Pa. Jan. 22, 2018) (per curiam)	2, 18
Munro v. Socialist Workers Party, 479 U.S. 189 (1986)	16
Purcell v. Gonzalez, 549 U.S. 1 (2006)	3, 19
Reynolds v. Sims, 377 U.S. 533 (1964)	1, 16
Williams v. Rhodes, 393 U.S. 23 (1968)	16

Statutes

25 P.S.	§ 2621	
25 P.S.	§ 2753(a)	
25 P.S.	§ 2868	
25 P.S.	§ 2873(d)	

Other Authorities

Steve Esack and Laura Olson, <i>Confused About the Pennsylvania Congressional Map</i> <i>Ruling? Here's a Primer</i> , The Morning Call (Jan. 24, 2018), <i>available at</i> : http://www.mcall.com/news/nationworld/pennsylvania/mc-nws-congressional-	
districts-explained-20180123-story.html	20
Jonathan Lai, Judge's Early Recommendation: Pa. Congressional Map Partisan But Not Unconstitutional, Pittsburgh Post-Gazette (Dec. 29, 2017), available at: http://www.post-gazette.com/news/politics-state/2017/12/29/gerrymandering-Pa- congressional-map-partisan-not-unconstitutional-Judge-Brobson/stories/ 201712290201	20
Natasha Lindstrom, <i>Democrat Austin Davis Wins State House Special Election in Mon Valley</i> , TribLive (Jan. 23, 2018), <i>available at</i> : http://triblive.com/politics/politicalheadlines/13215388-74/democrat-austin-davis-wins-state-house-special-election-in-mon-valley	
Pennsylvania Department of State, <i>Running for Office, available at:</i> http://www.dos.pa.gov/VotingElections/CandidatesCommittees/RunningforOffice/ Pages/default.aspx#.VBMGyvldUQ01	.5
